Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/6 Date: 2024-09-03 Page 1 of 9
DC/DC Converter
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2(-XXX) Series
Typical Features
◆Wide input voltage range (4:1), Output Power 15W
◆ Transfer Efficiency up to 91%
◆ Stand-by Power Consumption as low as 0.1W

ge(V
DC)
Current
(mA)M
AX./Min
Full
load
typ.
No
Load
typ.
uF
mVp-p
Min Typ
Typ Max
- PFD15-18S3V3A3(C)2 24 9-36 3.3 4000/0 625 33 10000 50 100 86 88
- PFD15-18S04A3(C)2 24 9-36 4 3750/0 702 33 8000 50 100 87 89
- PFD15-18S05A3(C)2 24 9-36 5 3000/0 694 33 5000 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-18S09A3(C)2 24 9-36 9 1667/0 694 33 3000 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-18S12A3(C)2 24 9-36 12 1250/0 694 5 1000 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-18S12V2A3(C)2 24 9-36 12.2 1229/0 69 5 1000 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-18S15A3(C)2 24 9-36 15 1000/0 694 5 800 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-18S24A3(C)2 24 9-36 24 625/0 686 5 500 50 100 89 91
- PFD15-36S3V3A3(C)2 48 18-75 3.3 4000/0 312 17 10000 50 100 86 88
- PFD15-36S05A3(C)2 48 18-75 5 3000/0 347 17 5000 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-36S09A3(C)2 48 18-75 9 1667/0 347 17 3000 50 100 88 90
- PFD15-36S12A3(C)2 48 18-75 12 1250/0 343 5 1000 50 100 88 91
- PFD15-36S15A3(C)2 48 18-75 15 1000/0 343 5 800 50 100 88 91
- PFD15-36S24A3(C)2 48 18-75 24 625/0 343 5 500 50 100 88 91
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/6 Date: 2024-09-03 Page 2 of 9
DC/DC Converter
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2(-XXX) Series

temperature
The distance to shell is 1.5mm, 10 seconds / / 300
Relative Humidity No condensing 5 / 95 %RH
Isolation Voltage
I/P-O/P, test for 1min, leakage current ＜0.5mA 1500 / /
VDCInput/output-case, tested for 1 minute, leakage
current ＜0.5mA
1000 / /
Isolation capacitor I/P-O/P, 100KHz/0.1V / 1000 / pF
Insulation Resistance I/P-O/P, @500Vdc 1000 / / MΩ
Meantime Between Failure MIL-HDBK-217F@25℃ 1000 / K hours
Cooling Method Free air convection
Case Material Aluminum Metal Case
Product Weight
Part No. Weight Typ. L x W x H
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2 15g 25.4X 25.4X12.5 mm 1X1X0.492inch
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2-H 19g 25.4X25.4X18.0mm 1X1X0.708inch
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2-T 37g 76X31.5X21.3mm 2.99X1.24X0.838inch
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2-TH 40g 76X31.5X26.0mm 2.99X1.24X1.023inch
PFD15-XXSXXA3(C)2-TS 57g 76X31.5X26mm 2.99X1.24X1.023inch